Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council



Corporate Directorate of Growth, Enterprise and Environment Redcar and Cleveland House Kirkleatham Street Redcar TS10 1RT 01642 774774

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Our Ref: R/2021/0249/DCO Your Ref: EN020024 Contact: Adrian Miller Direct Line:

National Infrastructure Planning Temple Quay House 2 The Square Bristol, BS1 6PN

Date: 17 11 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

By email

Re; Application by National Grid Electricity Transmission (NGET) for an Order Granting Development Consent for Yorkshire Green

This Council can confirm that;

(i) in accordance with s42 of the Act (Duty to Consult) Redcar and Cleveland Council has been consulted on the proposed DCO application and been given the opportunity to comment and advise on the SOCC and comment on aspects of the consultation process. This Council is satisfied that s42 of the Act has been complied with.

(ii) in accordance with s47 of the Act (Duty to consult the local community) the submitted report sets out a comprehensive community engagement strategy that has been completed in advance of the submission of the DCO application. This Council is satisfied that s47 of the Act has been complied with.

(iii) in accordance with s48 of the Act (Duty to publicise) this Council is satisfied that the applicant has publicised the proposed DCO application on a comprehensive basis. This Council is satisfied that s48 of the Act has been complied with

this is Redcar & Cleveland

Yours sincerely



Adrian Miller BA (Hons) Dip TP MRTPI Head of Planning and Development